

# Roosevelt & Elijah Drain Culvert

Bid Opening August 28, 2012 2:00 p.m.

				<b>Schmidt Construction Company</b>	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	Removal of Bituminous Surface	20025	SY	\$0.02	\$ 400.50
2	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	70	EA	\$5.00	\$ 350.00
3	Removal of Guardrail	335	LF	\$4.00	\$ 1,340.00
4	Removal of Pipe	820	LF	\$2.50	\$ 2,050.00
5	Removal of Curb and Gutter	460	LF	\$3.50	\$ 1,610.00
6	Removal of Fence	150	LF	\$3.00	\$ 450.00
7	Removal of Valley Gutter	70	LF	\$2.00	\$ 140.00
8	Removal of 5 ft Diameter Culvert	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Removal of Concrete Headwall	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Removal of Tree	13	EA	\$300.00	\$ 3,900.00
11	Removal of Sign	4	EA	\$110.00	\$ 440.00
12	Removal of Mailbox	2	EA	\$60.00	\$ 120.00
13	Removal of Hydrant	2	EA	\$450.00	\$ 900.00
14	Excavation	3800	CY	\$14.50	\$ 55,100.00
15	Borrow	1	LS	\$24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
16	Dewatering	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
17	Seeding Class D	4000	SF	\$0.50	\$ 2,000.00
18	Seeding Class C	4500	SF	\$0.30	\$ 1,350.00
19	Loose riprap	605	TON	\$44.00	\$ 26,620.00
20	Water Main-Size 12", Type PVC	635	LF	\$43.00	\$ 27,305.00
21	Water Main-Size 8", Type PVC	50	LF	\$33.50	\$ 1,675.00
22	8" Diameter Gate Valve	2	EA	\$970.00	\$ 1,940.00
23	12" Diameter Gate Valve	4	EA	\$1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
24	Hydrant	2	EA	\$3,677.00	\$ 7,354.00
25	6" Culvert, 16 Gauge CGSP	30	LF	\$31.00	\$ 930.00
26	10" Culvert, 16 Gauge CGSP	20	LF	\$34.50	\$ 690.00
27	12" Culvert, 16 Gauge CGSP	40	LF	\$35.00	\$ 1,400.00
28	Culvert- Size 72", RCP Class III (Installation Only)	110	LF	\$274.00	\$ 30,140.00
29	Standard 6-in Vertical Curb & Gutter	635	LF	\$21.00	\$ 13,335.00
30	Concrete Valley Gutter	70	LF	\$36.00	\$ 2,520.00
31	Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 4"	335	SY	\$29.00	\$ 9,715.00
32	Concrete Driveway Approach	6	EA	\$1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
33	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes, Type 1	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
34	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes, Type A	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
35	Pedestrian Ramp w/Detectable Warning Domes, Type 2	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
36	6-inch Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base	2500	TON	\$10.00	\$ 25,000.00
37	Crushed Aggregate for base Type I	1000	TON	\$16.00	\$ 16,000.00
38	Plantmix Pavement, SP-3	620	TON	\$74.00	\$ 45,880.00
39	12" Diameter Irrigation Main, Type PVC	60	LF	\$43.00	\$ 2,580.00
40	4" Diameter Irrigation Main, Type PVC	50	FT	\$29.00	\$ 1,450.00
41	12" Diameter Irrigation Gate Valve	1	EA	\$1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00
42	Traffic Control Signs	500	SF	\$8.50	\$ 4,250.00
43	Traffic Control Barricade, Type III	3	EA	\$85.00	\$ 255.00
44	Traffic Control Drums	25	EA	\$24.00	\$ 600.00
45	Traffic Control Maintenance	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
46	Pavement Line Paint or Painted Pavement Markings	575	SF	\$2.25	\$ 1,293.75
47	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	625	SF	\$2.25	\$ 1,406.25
48	Permanent Signing	33	SF	\$62.00	\$ 2,046.00
49	Mobilization	1	LS	\$55,046.00	\$ 55,046.00
50	Manhole Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$300.00	\$ 600.00
51	Valve Box, Adjust to Grade	9	EA	\$175.00	\$ 1,575.00
52	Fence, Type Chain Link	630	LF	\$14.00	\$ 8,820.00
53	Fence, Type Vinyl	50	LF	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
54	Riprap/Erosion Control Geotextile	650	SY	\$1.61	\$ 1,046.50
55	Remove and Reset Fence	20	LF	\$11.50	\$ 230.00
56	Replace with 1" Water Service and Connect to Water Main	3	EA	\$675.00	\$ 2,025.00
57	Irrigation Junction, Type ____	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
58	72" RCP Culvert Use Tax	1	LS	\$1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
59	Concrete Guardrail	490	LF	\$48.75	\$ 23,887.50
60	Concrete Guardrail End Treatment, Type A	1	EA	\$630.00	\$ 630.00
61	Curbside Mailbox Stand	2	EA	\$250.00	\$ 500.00
62	Crash Cushion	1	EA	\$37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00
63	Subgrade Stabilization	800	SF	\$2.50	\$ 2,000.00
64	Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
65	Fiber Wattle	450	LF	\$1.75	\$ 787.50
66	Survey	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
67	Geogrid	6000	SY	\$2.75	\$ 16,500.00
68	Roadway Improvement	1	CA	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE</b>					<b>\$ 570,008.00</b>